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Sub.: Reply to RTI Query by Shri Sourabh Kumar, Uttarakhand.

Query 1. Will there be a recruitment for the position of AET (Electrical)
through GATE 2020 in future?

Reply 1. The query pertains to a future event and accordingly answer to this
query does not qualify as “information” as per clause 2(f) of the RTI
Act 2005.

Query 2. If yes, what will be the expected month for notification release?

Reply 2. Same as reply 1.

Query 3. How many vacancies are there for AET (Electrical) at present in
PGCIL?

Reply 3. 35

Query 4. Why the minimum qualifying percentage for recruitment of ET-2020

is increased from 65% to 70%7? Is there any chance of reducing it
back to 65%7?

Reply 4. This query is interrogative in nature which does not come under the
ambit of “Information” under the RTI Act 2005.
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